
COST PROPOSAL

City of Maricopa Engineering On-Call 2018-2019

J2 Engineering & Environmental Design, LLC

4649 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite B2

Phoenix, Arizona 85040

(602) 438-2221 Phone

(602)438-2225 Facsimile

New Contract:

Contract Mod.:

X

No.: No.:

DERIVATION OF COST PROPOSAL SUMMARY

DIRECT LABOR RATES

Weighted

Contract

Renewal RateClassification

Design Manager

Project Engineer - SR

Project Engineer

Senior Project Landscape Architect

Project Landscape Architect

Designer

Designer - SR

Administrative

Intern

$188.76

$154.06

$111.72

$157.53

$108.31

$74.85

$100.49

$66.97

$33.34

Method of Compensation: LumpSum

Direct Expenses

*** Included in our rates above ***
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