COST PROPOSAL City of Maricopa Engineering On-Call 2018-2019

J2 Engineering & Environmental Design, LLC 4649 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite B2 Phoenix, Arizona 85040 (602) 438-2221 Phone (602) 438-2225 Facsimile

New Contract:	Χ	
Contract Mod.:	No.:	No.:

DERIVATION OF COST PROPOSAL SUMMARY

DIRECT LABOR RATES

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Weighted</u> <u>Contract</u> <u>Renewal Rate</u>
Design Manager	\$188.76
Project Engineer - SR	\$154.06
Project Engineer	\$111.72
Senior Project Landscape Architect	\$157.53
Project Landscape Architect	\$108.31
Designer	\$74.85
Designer - SR	\$100.49
Administrative	\$66.97
Intern	\$33.34

Method of Compensation: Lump Sum

Direct Expenses

Jeff Engelmann, RLA

Vice-President

J2 Engineering & Environmental Design, LLC

05-22-18 DATE

^{***} Included in our rates above ***